Errata.

Moriyama, Hideo, The Shrinkage and Swelling of the Particle of Minute-Body-Forming Proteid, Including Virus Proteid, due to the Addition of of Sugars or NaCl. Arch. f. d. ges. Virusforschung, I. Bd., Heft 3, S. 433 und 436.

The water contents in both Tables 1 and 8 were inserted by mistake in contrary order, that is, the water contents for water medium were inserted by mistake as those for glucose medium (Table 1) respectively for NaCl medium (Table 8), and vice versa.

W. C. Price, Thermal Inactivation Rates of four Plant Viruses, Vol. I, No. 3.

Page 375, 3^{rd} line from bottom, equation 3, $-1/C_0$ should read $+1/C_0$.

Page 376, Table 2, 4^{th} row should read 0 2 4 6 etc. 12^{th} row, last column, 0,039 should read 0,062.